
H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

HHHHHHHHHH

H

H

H

H

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHHHH

J

J

J JJ

J

J

J

J

J

J J

J

J

o

00

00

X X

W

g

W

RR

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R R R

R R

R R

R R R

R R

R R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R R R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R R
R

R

R

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

O OO O OO

O

"

O

O

O

O

O

O

8

8

6
1638

1632

5

1618

Br
ule

Cr
eek

4

T 41 N
T 40 N

Gravel
Pit

33

1624

3231

30 29 28

1714

Hu
ff

Ramsdell
Lake

1621

4

28

34

27

Cr
ee

k

1599

1561

35

Allen

Creek 26

1663

1575

33
Charlie

Ot
to

Cr

1612 56

Allen

1

Allen
  C

ree
k

Im
pou

ndm
ent

West

2

Gravel P it

3
1650

May
Lake

4

Cr
eek

T 41 N
T 40 N

33

28

Br
ule

27

34

Creek
1644

1681

26

35

1672

36

1680

1692

1657

Alvin

1584 30

1738

Allen

29

1624

32

1612

Cree
k

33

1641

Ch
arl

ie

Cree
k

Cr

Ot
to

1643

28

T 40 N
T 41 N

1638

1617

25

T 41 N

4Charlie Otto
Spring

T 40 N

Lakeview
Cem

31

PIPELINE

FOREST  CO
EAGLE RIVER  FLORENCE

F      O      R      E      S      T

ALLEN

I                  R                  O                  N

1540

1624

30

6

19

Lake
Ottawa

RO
AD

AH
LB

ER
G

R D

Iro
n

Pendle
ton

Creek

Cr

Elvoy

155
3

1660

1523

1715

1726

1621

1579

1627

1747

BM 1555

BM 1566

BM
1552

1631

1592
1711

18

36

2

17

20

23

21

28

STATELINE

Fern
Lake

WISCONSIN

ROAD

FIS
HE

L

PRIVATE    ROAD

Pe
nd

let
on

1775

1718

1853

1742

1741

1705

1726

1729

35

8

21

1532

Gravel P it

12 8

BA
RR

Y

RO
AD

1590

Carry-In Access

10

1518

Lake

1662

HIGH WAY

RIVER

WISCONSIN

Iro
n

CR
EE

K

1600

13 17

25

32

T 42 N

153
6

LOOP

BRULE

ROAD

IRON RIVER

Jun
gle

Cr

Cr

Cr
ee

k

Wi
lso

n

1661

1674

1643

I      R      O      N

1685

1694

1671

1606

1628

1574

1607

1696

1549

1733

1575

1625

1620

16

2221

25

32

4
1

1211

18

14

22

23

LAKE  OTTAWA

Lake
Twentytwo

ROAD

Creek

1647
1694

BM
1729

26

36

3

4

9

17

30

T 43 N

BR

Pit

1535

1598 1528

17

BLOOMQU IST

BEECH WOOD

LAKE

1672

1704

1621
7

UNIVER
SITY

1693

1731

R 
13

 E

BM
1761

BM
1524

SKI  LIFTS
IRON  CO

La
ke

Sta
nle

y

Ca
mp

1613

24

36

20

24

28

Bennan
Lake

Camp   Lake

LAKE

WEST

IRON   R IVER

RUDOLPHI

RANGER

WISCONSIN

EAGLE RIVER FLORENCE

Cr
eek

Seventeen

Ha
ge

rm
an

1696

1696

1677 1607

Gravel
Pit

O    T     T    A    W    A

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L                F   O   R   E   S   T

1603

1759

BM
1598

1613

1807

Boat Ramp

1564

1673
1588

1577

1562
Nelma

1571

Gravel
Pit

Gravel
Pit

Boat R amp

13

23
20

35

6

7

24

29

3

T 42 N

HAGERM AN
            LAKE

MICHIGAN

IRON   CO

Cr
ee

k

La
ke

1707

N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L                       F     O     R     E     S     T

1779

1799

1765

1645
1643

1724

1738

1592

1629

C      H      E      Q      U      A      M      E      G      O       N              -            N      I      C      O      L      E      T

F      O      R      E      S      T

22

SID
IN

G 
    

RO
AD

NORTH

1566

7

PIPELINE

RO
AD

ROAD

Lak e
1682 1679 1681

1639

1212

RO
AD

1744

1715

1781

14

Finnish Lutheran
Ch

R 
35

 W

O      T      T      A      W      A

N      A      T      I      O      N      A      L

IRON

Cr

Gravel P it
1528

1605

1645

1610

1

12

13

23

22

1599

OTTAWA

IRON   CO

ROAD

FOREST  CO

R 
37

 W
R 

37
 W

Riv
er

Ottawa

BRULE

155
2

1697 BM 1702

1701

R      I      V      E      R

Boat R amp

1631

1624
1675

1609

S      T      A      M      B      A      U      G      H
1596

LAKE

BRULE
1659

Brule

Public Boat Access
(No Ramp)

1646

1638
1580

1660

17

30

1

10

16

13

16

T 43 N

BRULE
RIVER

Circle Lake

1556

RANGER

DISTRICT

EAGLE  RIVER  FLORENCE

1692

1720

1830

1619

1692

BM 1593

BM
1677

15

24

34

T 41 N

Kaine
Lake

Bearpaw
Lake

1632

Hazel

SM
OK

EY

1681

1686

8

Lake

11

BM
1723

EAST    SID ING     ROAD

IR
ON

  R
IV

ER

R D

R 
36

 W

Na
sh

BRULE

1552

1557

LAKE ROAD

1593

1540

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

Bru le Mountain
Ski Area

8

18

23

27

OLSON

ROAD

HAG
ER

MAN

EA
STROAD

FOREST   CO

RANGER

RO
CK

DA
M

EAGLE RIVER  FLORENCEIRON  CO

La
mber

t

Bleat

Lak
e

Creek

1682

1583

1649

1774

1708

1677

1616

1572

1778

1560

BM 1601

BM 1674

Boat
Ramp

26

12

14

19

20

25

1655

Little Hagerman
Lake

RANGER

FOREST   CO

1719

1802

1742

1664

14

25

18

20

29

BRANCH

IRON

Pit

1534

18

Si l
ver

1668

1711

1776

1641

1713

Branch Line

1700

1732

13
BM
1538

Riv
er RIVER

Cr
ee

k

La
ke

Branch

1596

1517

Brule
Village

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

20

5

17

29

26

ROAD

ROAD

LA
KE

LAKE

DISTRICT

R D

Br
an

ch

Bru le

Ha
ge

rm
an

RI
VE

R

Brule

1662

1692

1651

16311689

1758

1694

1698

1627

1571

1671

Boat R amp

1574

1563

1628

1567

BM 1560

1591

Gravel
Pit

28 27

21

13

DISTRICT

1726

1791

1803

1730

1802

1661
1776

1596

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

6

5

1608

Au
tio

1563

Timber

163
2

1722

1743

1571

13

9

1705

1677

10 12

R 
36

 W
R 

35
 W

MICHIGAN

Ga
sp

ar
do

1532

1566

18

29

31

7

T 43 N

MICHIGAN

RD

R 
36

 W

S

Cree
k

1533

15
64

1651

BM 1689

1686

1656

1686

1702

1698

1644

1671

1589

1530

1555

BM
1636

15

24

25

363433

8

10

15

15

17

24

27 28

17

Horn
Lake

Grieg
Lake

Chara
Lake

Nelson
Lake

IRON  RIVER

CARY
DAM

S        T        A        M        B        A        U        G        H

1710 1702

1793

1815

1744

1658

1641

1644

1844

BM
1656

13

11

1

16

28

T 42 N

HI
ET

AN
EN

    
 R

OA
D

SOUTH
13

ROAD

1758

Homan

R 
13

 E

AMVET S

R 
36

 W
RA

NG
ER

DI
ST

RI
CT

R 
35

 W

South

Cree
k

1531

OTTAWA 1602

1599

1531

Sheridan  Hill

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

19

21

1536

HAGERMAN

EAST

DISTRICT

Creek

Lake

CreekPendleton

La
ke

Bass

Cr

Bass
    L

ake

BM
1680

1731

1658

1655

1670

1718

1751

1694

1592LAKE

1655

1782

1619

1572

1552

1837

1604

A        L        V        I        N

1568

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                                                           F    O    R    E    S    T                                                        

BM
1548

1647

C    H    E    Q    U    A    M    E    G    O    N       -       N    I    C    O    L    E    T

Gravel
Pit

14 13

1924

29

31

5

9

9

18

16

22

2221

26

30

T 42 N

Homan  Lake

1658

Gadwall
Lake

Elvoy

168
9

1755

1662

Gravel P it

BM
1800

1750

1680

1666

1745

1673

A        L        V        I        N

1729

23

27

12

2

19

7

Horseshoe
Lake

Squaw
Lake

PIPELINE

OLD

1669
1741

1582

1728 1682

1636

BM
1655

11

1416165515

R 
37

 W
R 

36
 W

C H E Q U A M E G O N - N I C O L E T       N A T I O N A L        F O R E S T

T 43 N

T 41 N

R 
36

 W

T 42 NT 42 NT 42 N

T 41 N

R 
14

 E
R 

14
 E

NATIONAL

FO
REST

FO
RE

ST

BOUNDA RY

NATIONA L

S  
    

T 
    

 A 
    

 M
    

  B
    

  A
    

  U
    

  G
    

  H

BRIDGE

Treaty Tree

Boat Access
(No Ramp)

Wild life Viewing
Site

88°44'0"W

88°44'0"W

88°45'0"W

88°45'0"W

88°46'0"W

88°46'0"W

88°47'0"W

88°47'0"W

88°48'0"W

88°48'0"W

88°49'0"W

88°49'0"W

88°50'0"W

88°50'0"W

88°51'0"W

88°51'0"W

88°52'0"W

88°52'0"W

88°53'0"W

88°53'0"W

46
°7'

0"N

46
°7'

0"N

46
°6'

0"N

46
°6'

0"N

46
°5'

0"N

46
°5'

0"N

46
°4'

0"N

46
°4'

0"N

46
°3'

0"N

46
°3'

0"N

46
°2'

0"N

46
°2'

0"N

46
°1'

0"N

46
°1'

0"N

46
°0'

0"N

46
°0'

0"N

Iowa
Wisconsin

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 04, 2016
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